
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Janet DokeExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Oct-2020 01:02 PM

Data as of(CST): 20-Oct-2020 11:56 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)

921 756 82.08% 686 627 91.40% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,607 1,383 86.06%
35 28 80.00% 34 26 76.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 69 54 78.26%

2 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00%

413 357 86.44% 444 410 92.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 857 767 89.50%
277 199 71.84% 190 156 82.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 467 355 76.02%

2,383 2,178 91.40% 2,686 2,461 91.62% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 5,070 4,640 91.52%

183 150 81.97% 529 485 91.68% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 712 635 89.19%

390 310 79.49% 621 565 90.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,011 875 86.55%

60 51 85.00% 144 139 96.53% 10 10 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 214 200 93.46%

12 10 83.33% 105 103 98.10% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 117 113 96.58%

4,237 2,523 59.55% 1,929 1,695 87.87% 1 0 0.00% 13 2 15.38% 6,180 4,220 68.28%
312 252 80.77% 698 603 86.39% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,010 855 84.65%

0 0 0.00% 6 6 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 6 6 100.00%
81 73 90.12% 156 142 91.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 237 215 90.72%
85 74 87.06% 154 135 87.66% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 239 209 87.45%

1,460 1,204 82.47% 1,935 1,710 88.37% 10 7 70.00% 1 0 0.00% 3,406 2,921 85.76%
445 334 75.06% 603 533 88.39% 13 12 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 1,061 879 82.85%
529 446 84.31% 191 162 84.82% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 720 608 84.44%
186 140 75.27% 263 227 86.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 449 367 81.74%
415 342 82.41% 247 207 83.81% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 663 549 82.81%
218 189 86.70% 395 369 93.42% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 613 558 91.03%
31 26 83.87% 208 171 82.21% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 239 197 82.43%

446 393 88.12% 664 560 84.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,110 953 85.86%

753 654 86.85% 1,245 1,129 90.68% 65 59 90.77% 0 0 0.00% 2,063 1,842 89.29%

588 490 83.33% 653 568 86.98% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,241 1,058 85.25%
570 398 69.82% 465 396 85.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,035 794 76.71%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53
88

Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

224 185 82.59% 190 164 86.32% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 414 349 84.30%
425 364 85.65% 819 732 89.38% 39 36 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 1,283 1,132 88.23%
93 82 88.17% 90 80 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 183 162 88.52%

160 122 76.25% 434 396 91.24% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 594 518 87.21%

104 85 81.73% 186 176 94.62% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 290 261 90.00%
117 108 92.31% 132 129 97.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 249 237 95.18%
833 697 83.67% 808 738 91.34% 216 185 85.65% 0 0 0.00% 1,857 1,620 87.24%
151 121 80.13% 148 123 83.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 299 244 81.61%

2,044 1,721 84.20% 2,716 2,181 80.30% 6 6 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,766 3,908 82.00%
450 386 85.78% 307 269 87.62% 11 10 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 768 665 86.59%
90 81 90.00% 125 111 88.80% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 215 192 89.30%

14 10 71.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 14 10 71.43%

1,344 1,066 79.32% 1,658 1,441 86.91% 161 120 74.53% 0 0 0.00% 3,163 2,627 83.05%
471 375 79.62% 413 356 86.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 884 731 82.69%
437 404 92.45% 400 362 90.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 837 766 91.52%

1,030 927 90.00% 2,151 1,965 91.35% 382 344 90.05% 1 1 100.00% 3,564 3,237 90.82%

139 116 83.45% 182 167 91.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 321 283 88.16%

397 331 83.38% 161 141 87.58% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 558 472 84.59%

70 57 81.43% 153 132 86.27% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 223 189 84.75%
645 598 92.71% 1,156 1,055 91.26% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,801 1,653 91.78%

1,532 1,316 85.90% 1,644 1,488 90.51% 20 18 90.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,196 2,822 88.30%
271 223 82.29% 129 115 89.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 400 338 84.50%
52 42 80.77% 103 94 91.26% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 155 136 87.74%

0 0 0.00% 27 25 92.59% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 27 25 92.59%

1,320 1,080 81.82% 961 863 89.80% 3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 2,284 1,944 85.11%

829 740 89.26% 465 423 90.97% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,294 1,163 89.88%

364 321 88.19% 710 607 85.49% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,074 928 86.41%

219 185 84.47% 158 142 89.87% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 377 327 86.74%
83 68 81.93% 38 30 78.95% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 121 98 80.99%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total 28,940 23,388 80.82% 31,715 28,090 88.57% 937 808 86.23% 17 4 23.53% 61,609 52,290 84.87%


	NCLEX-RN

