

## First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN Confidential** 

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Janet Doke

Report Date: 20-Oct-2020 01:02 PM Data as of(CST): 20-Oct-2020 11:56 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Bad	ccalaurea	ite	Diploma			Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	921	756	82.08%	686	627	91.40%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,607	1,383	86.06%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	35	28	80.00%	34	26	76.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	69	54	78.26%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	413	357	86.44%	444	410	92.34%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	857	767	89.50%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	277	199	71.84%	190	156	82.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	467	355	76.02%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	2,383	2,178	91.40%	2,686	2,461	91.62%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	5,070	4,640	91.52%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	183	150	81.97%	529	485	91.68%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	712	635	89.19%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	390	310	79.49%	621	565	90.98%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,011	875	86.55%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	60	51	85.00%	144	139	96.53%	10	10	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	214	200	93.46%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	12	10	83.33%	105	103	98.10%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	117	113	96.58%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	4,237	2,523	59.55%	1,929	1,695	87.87%	1	0	0.00%	13	2	15.38%	6,180	4,220	68.28%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	312	252	80.77%	698	603	86.39%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,010	855	84.65%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	0	0	0.00%	6	6	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	6	6	100.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	81	73	90.12%	156	142	91.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	237	215	90.72%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	85	74	87.06%	154	135	87.66%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	239	209	87.45%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	1,460	1,204	82.47%	1,935	1,710	88.37%	10	7	70.00%	1	0	0.00%	3,406	2,921	85.76%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	445	334	75.06%	603	533	88.39%	13	12	92.31%	0	0	0.00%	1,061	879	82.85%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	529	446	84.31%	191	162	84.82%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	720	608	84.44%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	186	140	75.27%	263	227	86.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	449	367	81.74%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	415	342	82.41%	247	207	83.81%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	663	549	82.81%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	218	189	86.70%	395	369	93.42%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	613	558	91.03%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	31	26	83.87%	208	171	82.21%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	239	197	82.43%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	446	393	88.12%	664	560	84.34%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,110	953	85.86%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	753	654	86.85%	1,245	1,129	90.68%	65	59	90.77%	0	0	0.00%	2,063	1,842	89.29%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	588	490	83.33%	653	568	86.98%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,241	1,058	85.25%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	570	398	69.82%	465	396	85.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,035	794	76.71%



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN** Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ba	ccalaurea	ite		Diploma		Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	224	185	82.59%	190	164	86.32%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	414	349	84.30%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	425	364	85.65%	819	732	89.38%	39	36	92.31%	0	0	0.00%	1,283	1,132	88.23%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	93	82	88.17%	90	80	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	183	162	88.52%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	160	122	76.25%	434	396	91.24%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	594	518	87.21%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	104	85	81.73%	186	176	94.62%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	290	261	90.00%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	117	108	92.31%	132	129	97.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	249	237	95.18%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	833	697	83.67%	808	738	91.34%	216	185	85.65%	0	0	0.00%	1,857	1,620	87.24%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	151	121	80.13%	148	123	83.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	299	244	81.61%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	2,044	1,721	84.20%	2,716	2,181	80.30%	6	6	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,766	3,908	82.00%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	450	386	85.78%	307	269	87.62%	11	10	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	768	665	86.59%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	90	81	90.00%	125	111	88.80%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	215	192	89.30%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	14	10	71.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	14	10	71.43%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,344	1,066	79.32%	1,658	1,441	86.91%	161	120	74.53%	0	0	0.00%	3,163	2,627	83.05%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	471	375	79.62%	413	356	86.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	884	731	82.69%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	437	404	92.45%	400	362	90.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	837	766	91.52%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	1,030	927	90.00%	2,151	1,965	91.35%	382	344	90.05%	1	1	100.00%	3,564	3,237	90.82%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	139	116	83.45%	182	167	91.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	321	283	88.16%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	397	331	83.38%	161	141	87.58%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	558	472	84.59%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	70	57	81.43%	153	132	86.27%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	223	189	84.75%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	645	598	92.71%	1,156	1,055	91.26%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,801	1,653	91.78%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,532	1,316	85.90%	1,644	1,488	90.51%	20	18	90.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,196	2,822	88.30%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	271	223	82.29%	129	115	89.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	400	338	84.50%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	52	42	80.77%	103	94	91.26%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	155	136	87.74%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	27	25	92.59%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	27	25	92.59%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	1,320	1,080	81.82%	961	863	89.80%	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	2,284	1,944	85.11%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	829	740	89.26%	465	423	90.97%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,294	1,163	89.88%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	364	321	88.19%	710	607	85.49%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,074	928	86.41%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	219	185	84.47%	158	142	89.87%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	377	327	86.74%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	83	68	81.93%	38	30	78.95%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	121	98	80.99%



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN** Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type		Associate		Ва	ccalaurea	reate		Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed		
Total		28,940	23,388	80.82%	31,715	28,090	88.57%	937	808	86.23%	17	4	23.53%	61,609	52,290	84.87%	